Xiamen Milesight IoT Co., Ltd. Add:4/F,NO. 63-2 Wanghai Road, 2nd Software Park,Xiamen ,China Tel: 0592-5023060 Fax: 0592-5023065 Email:tongzl@milesight.com

Declaration letter

Date:2021-11-11

To: FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

We, the product of Xiamen Milesight IoT Co., Ltd. (product name: LoRaWAN Gateway, model: UG65-L00AF-915M-EA,UG65-L04AF-915M-EA,UG65-915M-EA,UG65-915M,

UG65-L00AF-915M-EA-H32,UG65-L04AF-915M-EA-H32,UG65-915M-EA-H32,

UG65-L00AF-915M, UG65-L04AF-915M, FCC ID: 2AYHY-UG65DSS)

The device was Upgraded version base on the certified device, FCC ID:2AYHY-UG65,granted on:2021-03-18.The difference from original versions is:

1. Enabled Lora-DTS Frequency band:903-914.2MHz by software.

2. Enabled Lora-FHSS Frequency band:902.3-914.9MHz by software.

3. Added models: UG65-L00AF-915M-EA-H32, UG65-L04AF-915M-EA-H32, UG65-915M-EA-H32

The above upgraded have not affect the test result of Lora-DTS 923.3-927.5MHz,802.11b/g/n and WWAN, therefore, only Lora-DTS 903-914.2MHz,Lora-FHSS 902.3-914.9MHz was tested in this report. The results of Lora-DTS 923.3-927.5MHz and 802.11b/g/n please refer to the original FCC ID report:RXM200911054-00C, which was issued by BACL(Shenzhen) on 2021-02-03.the results of WWAN please refer to the original FCC ID report:RXM200911054-00B, which was issued by BACL(Shenzhen) on 2021-02-04.

Sincerely Yours, Signature:

then long Tong

Printed Name: Zhenlong Tong Title: Manager